

November 27, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P.J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 533162	Trading Symbol: HATHWAY

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 -Acquisition of balance equity shares of Hathway Cable MCN Nanded Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company

We would like to inform that the Company has today i.e. November 27, 2024 at 06.24 p.m., acquired the balance 61.15% equity stake i.e., 20,54,832 equity shares from the existing shareholders (including Hathway MCN Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company) of Hathway Cable MCN Nanded Private Limited ("Hathway Nanded"), a subsidiary of the Company for an aggregate cash consideration of Rs. 11 (Rupees Eleven only).

The acquisition of equity shares is for consolidation of business operations. Post-acquisition, Hathway Nanded has now become a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.

Hathway Nanded, incorporated in India on March 11, 2008, is engaged in Cable TV Business and has presence in Nanded, Maharashtra. The turnover of Hathway Nanded for FY 2023-24, FY 2022-23 and FY 2021-22 was Rs. 558.44 lakhs, Rs. 707.76 lakhs and Rs. 878.71 lakhs, respectively.

One of the transferors (out of eleven transferors), i.e., Hathway MCN Private Limited, is a related party of the Company and the acquisition is on arm's length basis. None of the Company's promoter / promoter group / other group companies have any interest in the above transaction.

No governmental or regulatory approvals were required for the acquisition.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

FOR HATHWAY CABLE AND DATACOM LIMITED

AJAY SINGH Head Corporate Legal, Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer FCS No: 5189

Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited Regd.Office : 802, 8th Floor, Interface-11, Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai 400064. Tel No. 022 - 40542500 Website : www.hathway.com Email - info@hathway.net CIN : L64204MH1959PLC011421